Relay and Timer Specifications
700-FS High Performance Timing Relay
• Adjustable function and timing range timing relays
• DIN Rail mounted without cost of socket
• 22.5 mm wide multi-function or single functions
• Available as SPDT or DPDT contact output, 8 A
• Timing Ranges From 0.05 s…60 hr
• Coil surge protection
• Hazardous location version available
Catalog Number Explanation - 700-FS Relays
Single Function (With 2PDT 2 C/O contacts)
Single Function With Hazardous Location Certification(1) (With SPDT 1 C/O contacts)
700 – FS H 3 U – U23
a b c d e f
a
Bulletin
Number
-
b
Type of
Relay
c
Operating Mode
d
Contact Output
e
Timing Range
f
Input Voltage
700 FS
A–On-delay
B–Off-delay
C–On- and off-delay
D–One shot
E–Fleeting off-delay
F–Flasher (repeat cycle starts with pulse)
G–Flasher (repeat cycle starts with pause)
I–On-delay pulse generator
J–On-delay (pulse controlled)
K–One shot/watch dog (pulse controlled)
L–Pulse converter
3–One changeover
contact (SPDT)1 C/O
A–0.05…1 s
B–0.15…3 s
C–0.5…10 s
D–1.5…30 s
E–0.05…1 min
F–0.15…3 min
G–0.5…10 min
H–1.5…30 min
I–0.05…1 hr
J–0.15…3 hr
K–0.5…10 hr
L–3.0…60 hr
U–0.05 s…60 hr (1)
(1) Valid for functions "A" and "B" only.
Z12–12V DC
U23–24…48V DC | 24…240V AC 50/60 Hz
Operating Mode Contact Output Timing Range(1)
(1) The time range of "0.05 s…60 hr" is selectable in 12 smaller ranges plus an ON and OFF function for maintenance needs.
Input Voltage Cat. No.
On-delay (DPDT) 2 C/O
0.05 s…60 hr
12V DC 700-FSA4UZ12
On-delay (DPDT) 2 C/O 24…48V DC
24…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 700-FSA4UU23
Off-delay (DPDT) 2 C/O 12V DC 700-FSB4UZ12
Off-delay (DPDT) 2 C/O 24…48V DC
24…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 700-FSB4UU23
Operating Mode Contact Output Timing Range Input Voltage Cat. No.
One Shot / Watch Dog
(Pulse Controlled) (SPDT) 1 C/O
0.05 s…1 s 24…48V DC
24…240V AC
50/60 Hz
700-FSK3AU23-EX
0.5 s…10 s 700-FSK3CU23-EX
96 Rockwell Automation Publication 700-TD552E-EN-P - June 2020
Relay and Timer Specifications